CARAVAN AND MOTORHOME CLUB YORKSHIRE DALES CENTRE



ANNOUNCEMENT

The 48th. Annual General Meeting of the Yorkshire Dales Centre will be held at 12pm on Sunday March 19th 2023 at Eldwick Memorial Hall, Otley Road, Eldwick, Bingley BD19 3EQ.

You can register to attend this event via our new online booking system. Once registered you will receive information via email.

Notices of Motion

Notices of motion signed by the proposer must be received by the centre secretary at least 35 days before the A.G.M. via email secretary@ydcc.co.uk Postal Notices will be accepted if addressed to the secretary and sent to 51 Tulyar Court, Bingley, BD16 3ND (Deadline Midnight 12th Feb 2023)

Nominations

Nominations for Executive Office or Committee signed by proposers and nominees must be received in writing by the Centre Hon. Secretary not later than 14 days before the meeting. secretary@ydcc.co.uk Postal Nominations will be accepted if addressed to the secretary and sent to 51 Tulyar Court, Bingley, BD16 3ND (Deadline Midnight 5th March 2023)

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes of the last meeting of the Yorkshire Dales Centre
- 3. Matters arising
- 4. Chairman's report
- 5. Hon. Secretary's report
- 6. Hon Treasurer's report
- 7. Thanks to retiring Committee and Officers
- 8. Election of Officers and Committee
- 9. Election of Auditor
- 11. Consideration of Propositions
- 12. Any other business

Previous Minutes

Minutes of the March 2021 A.G.M. will be available to email from the Centre Secretary 30 days before the meeting. (Minutes will be available from 9 am on Saturday 26th February 2023). Applications by post must be accompanied by an A4 size S.A.E.

A full agenda will be presented at the meeting. Current Membership Cards must be shown before voting can be undertaken. Only Full, Joint or Family Members registered at least 35 days before the A.G.M. with the Yorkshire Dales Centre will be allowed to vote or speak at the meeting.

DISCLAIMER NOTICE

The following Disclaimer Notice, normally exhibited on Centre Rallies, applies to all events organised by the Yorkshire Dales Centre (Centre Rally Rule 22).

ALL PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK; NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONS OR PROPERTY IS ACCEPTED BY THE ORGANISERS.